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2017-18

620

40

5

2016-17

550

40

6

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female Students
of allyears) Students  Students

PG [2Years 290 260 550
Program

(s)]

PG [3Years 55 18 73
Program

(s)]

PG- 14 13 27
Integrated

Placement & Higher Studies

Within State
(Including
male &
female)

550

73

27

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

0

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

0

Economically
Backward
(Including male
& female)

203

62

16

2015-16

40

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including male
& female)

266

&
n ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—_———

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from the State and
Central Government

469

73

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

0

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

0

Go Back (/DCS/Home)

201213

No. of students
who are not
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement

27



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of students Median salary of placed graduates =~ No. of students selected for
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies

(2014-15) 550 280 (2015-16) 260 86 150000 (Fifteen Thousand) 10

(2015-16) 550 276 (2016-17) 255 88 150000 (Fifteen Thousand) 15

(2016-17) 550 280 (2017-18) 250 92 150000 (Fifteen Thousand) 20

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year admitted through Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year Lateral entry placed Studies

(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2014-15) 40 20 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 20 10 150000 (Fifteen Thousand) = 2

(2015-16) 40 20 (2016-17) 18 (2017-18) 20 12 150000 (Fifteen Thousand) = 2

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of students Median salary of placed graduates = No. of students selected for
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies

(2011-12) 0 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2012-13) 0 0 (2016-17) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2013-14) 5 5 (2017-18) 5 3 100000 (Ten Thousand) 2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 66

Part Time 36



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 6
Part Time 2

2016-17

4

2015-16

3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and
Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

637468 (Six lakhs thirty seven thousandfou
rsixtyeight)

1200000 (Twelve lakhs)

0 (Zero)

24049000 (Two crores fourty lakhs fourty n
ine thousandy lakhs )

83073303 (Eight Crore thirty lakhs seventy
three thousand three hundred and three)

90000 (Nine lakhs)

700000 (Seven lakhs)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

637468 (Six lakhs thirty seven thousandfou
rsixtyeight)

307422 (Three lakhs seven thousand four
hundred twenty two)

0 (Zero)

23849034 (Two crores thirty eight lakhs fo
urty nine thousand thirty four)

83073303 (Eight crore thirty lakhs seventy t

hree thousand three hundred tgree)

800000 (Eight lakhs)

665739 (Six lakhs sixty five thousand seven
hundred and thirty nine)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

290148 (Two lakhs ninety thousand one fo
urty eight)

161514 (One Lakh sixty one thousand five
hundred one fourteen )

0 (Zero)

25593847 (Two crores fifty five lakhs ninet
y three thousand eight hundred fourty sev
en)

79816699 (Seven crore ninety eight lakhs si
xteen thousand six hundred and thirty nin
e)

80000 (Eight lakhs)

571132 (Five lakhs seventy one thousand o
ne hundred thirty two)

2015



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

2

7900000

SEVENTY NINE LAKHS

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

2016-17

5

29000000

TWO CRORES NINETY LAKHS

2017-18

0

Zero

2017-18

0

Zero

2015-16

2

13200000

ONE CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings



Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno

20

21

22

23

Name

Suja S Nair

M Chandraiah

V Sailaja

KVL Shrikanya Rao
Ande Prasad

P Subbarama Raju
KVSN Jawahar Babu
NRV Ramana Reddy
G Mary Sandeepa

S B Sainath

Ch Venkatrayulu

R Madhumathi

G Sai Sravanthi

P Srinivas

P R Sivasankar

K Vidya Prabhakar
M Hanuma Reddy
M Thyagaraju

Ch Ramu

Ch Vijaya

T Veera Reddy

R Prabhakar

] Vijetha

Age

41
58
50
34
50
57
49
55
37
38
46
50
35
37
61
2
44
41

54

47

44

47

37

Designation

Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
NET

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Experience (In

Months)
120
396
94
86
228
210
291
312
72
152
228
108
136
120
368
228
240
119

317

169

216

121

120

Is Associated Last
Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with
institution?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

17-09-2009
18-02-1989
08-04-2013
09-12-2013
03-12-2012
17-09-2009
09-12-2013
09-04-2013
09-12-2013
29-12-2013
17-09-2009
03-10-2012
09-12-2013
08-04-2013
18-02-1989
06-01-2014
17-09-2009
09-12-2013

28-11-2016

17-09-2009

17-09-2009

18-09-2009

18-09-2009

Leaving
Date

44

Association
type

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

P Venkata Rao

P Gopikrishna

Ch Kiranmai

K Ramesh Reddy

K Suneetha

P Sujatha

A Sivasankar Reddy
Maligela Ussenaiah
P Thriveni

P Chenchu Reddy
Ch Srinivasa Rao

M Suseela

A Uday Sankar

G Vijaya Lakshmi

A Kusuma

K Neela Manikanta
N O Gopal

G Vijaya Ananda Kumar
Babu

Y Vijaya

Sri BSS Bhagavan

59

40

39

44

45

37

41

40

40

49

48

38

38

37

45

37

45

47

37

36

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

357

115

140

120

194

171

243

138

195

124

208

67

131

27

74

144

206

192

183

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-11-1989

08-04-2013

09-12-2013

17-09-2009

17-09-2009

09-12-2013

08-04-2013

18-09-2009

18-09-2009

28-11-2016

21-07-2014

08-04-2013

09-12-2013

20-12-2013

03-10-2012

09-12-2013

04-05-2013

09-12-2013

17-09-2009

09-12-2013

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



